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Section - 8:

Contacts Information







Office of Air and Radiation
(OAR)

Pat Childers
202-564-1082
childers.pat@epa.gov

Office of Air Quality Planning

and Standards (OAQPS)

Laura McKelvey
919-541-5497
mckelvey.laura@epa.gov

Office of Atmospheric
Programs (OAP)

Erika Wilson
202-343-9113
wilson.erika@epa.gov

Office of Transportation and
Air Quality (OTAQ)

Leila Cook
cook.leila@epa.gov

Office of Radiation and
Indoor Air (ORIA)

Chris Griffin
202-343-9421
griffin.chris@epa.gov

Region 1
Eugene Benoit

617-918-1639
benoit.eugene@epa.gov
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Tribal Program Contacts

Gavin Lau
212-637-3717
lau.gavin@epa.gov

Ana Oquendo
404-562-9781
oquendo.ana@epa.gov

Benjamin Giwojna (Lead MN)
312-886-0247
giwojna.benjamin@epa.gov

Monika Lacka (WI)
312-353-6556
lacka.monika@epa.gov

Aunjanee Gautreaux
214-665-7127
gautreaux.anunjanee@epa.gov

Carrie Paige
214-665-6521
paige.carrie@epa.gov

Marya Stanton
214-665-8377
stanton.marya@epa.gov

Office of Air and Radiation (OAR)

Kim Olson
913-551-7458
olson.kim@epa.gov

Ron Schiller
303-312-6017
schiller.ron@epa.gov

Sara Bartholomew
415-947-4100
bartholomew.sara@epa.gov

Maeve Foley
415-947-4105
foley.maeve@epa.gov

Region 10

Nancy Helm
206-553-6908
helm.nancy@epa.gov
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Tri n

EPA

Regional Office

Jurisdictions

EPA Regional Offices

Tribal Programs Web Sites

Region1 |www.epa.go whereyoulive/regionl.htm

Region 2 .epa.gov/tp/whereyoulive/region2.htm
Region 3 | www.epa.gov/region03/index.htm

Region 4 | www.epa.gov/tribal/whereyoulive/region4.htm
Region 5 | www.epa.gov/tribal/whereyoulive/region5.htm

Region 6 | www.epa.gov/tp/whereyoulive/region6.htm
Region 7 |www.epa.gov/tp/whereyoulive/region7.htm

Region 8 | www.epa.gov/tp/whereyoulive/region8.htm

Region 9 |www.epa.gov/tp/wherevoulive/region9.htm

| Region 10 | www.epa.gov/tp/whereyoulive/region10.htm







OFFICE OF AIR QUALITY PLANNING AND STANDARDS
(OAQPS) TRIBAL CONTACTS

Overall Tribal Representative Tribal Consultation Advisor (TCA)
Laura McKelvey Toni Colén
919-541-5497 919-541-0069
mckelvey.laura@epa.gov colon.toni@epa.gov

Air Quality Assessment Division (AQAD)

Kelly Brown
919-541-4190
brown.kelly@epa.gov

Air Quality Policy Division (AQPD)
Pam Long
919-541-0641
long.pam@epa.gov
Health and Environmental Impacts Division (HEID)

Martha Keating
919-541-2629
keating. martha@epa.gov

Sector Policies and Programs Division (SPPD)

Wanda Pemberton
919-541-0829
pemberton.wanda@epa.gov

Qutreach and Information Division (OID)

Toni Colon Regina Chappell

(OAQPS Tribal Coordination (OAR Tribal Air Newsletter,

and Consultation) OID/HEID Regulatory Liaison)
919-541-0069 919-541-3650

colon.toni@epa.gov chappell.regina@epa.gov

Rhonda Wright Tami Laplante

(Regional Haze, Designations) (OAR Tribal Web Contacts and OTS
919-541-1087 Contact)

wright.rthonda@epa.gov 919-541-1915

laplante.tami@epa.gov
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